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Fullerton-Digital Software Service Company

1992.4

2002.1/ 2003.8

4G Prepaid Card Movie Ticketing
Experience and Activities
Digital Imagery Provider

NTS 1.155 Billion
Richard Wu
116



Business Philosophy Fullerton

Fun for Life
Full of Joy !!

Theory of
Business

We provide the life Being open-freedom
enjoyment platform to | | and innovation.
create users’ We provide platform service to create Disciplines-teams and

happiness. happiness for customers, set up a happy efficiency.
environment, create ideals and steady

success on operating for colleagues,
and make profits for shareholders.



Susiness Model: Fullerton
32C/B2B2C " Develop B2B B2B

P00 0OOOOOOS B

: IIII.lll..llll.llll.....II..II: Suppliers

- ® Products & Services:

\ 4 B Physical & Virtual
Massive ® Digital Platform

C Traffic

LINE Payment,
Telco, Bank...etc

. New Technology
- Role industrial Al, Big Data + IOT.
Upgrade Digital Technology SI Valued Platform Ecosystem Smart Speakers
Develop New Business Model Core Competence ® More focusing

® Technology, Commercialization
® New Business Model, Funds
® [eam Efficiency, Internationalization



MileStone Fullerton

201782018 2018 2018

O @ O
Continuously invest Invest in Chathot Strengthen digital imagery
in IT & Engineering, & Al development IP protection in Taiwan
Improve operational efficiency and China

® czDing platform:
update completed in Q1, 2019

® Niceday platform: Continuous
update and improvement

® Communication platform: Continuous
update and improvement
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\Nlajor Investment

(PG

X Bk K 12 BR

WPG Holdings

No.1 Global

Semiconductor

Distributor

NT$5,325 Billion / 2017

Ldpcc

Leader Asia Pacific
Creativity Center

The first high-tech media post-production
company in Taiwan
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Fullerton
Business (Group

Life and
Entertainment
Platform

Communication Digital
Services Image

| .
Movie e Z @ | D¢ ) ilMAGETg'REﬁ
4G Prepaid Card " £6g & i o =X 1L 2 15t

Experience . Digital Imagery Provider
and Activities w
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Market Trend: Internet usage in Taiwan Fullerton

oy Pad/Desk Computer
01/0 (half and half) P

o/ Laptop/Desk Computer
15/0 (half and half )

0

4.8% Laptop

22.1% Desk Computer

0
52 . 5 /0 Smart Phone/Pad

10% ( half and half )
Smart Phone
3.0% Pad

Smart Phone/Lapto
 4.0% ( half and half ) e

80.2%

Access in half year

o/ Smart Phone/ Desk Computer
/ 10'8/0 ( half and half)

h2.5% Smart Phone

Number of Internet Users 18_5M Mobile Device /1.3%

Source: [2017 BB EIRMEIESEHFEE RS
48 VEAENOEEEENIN 2017.06




Market Irend: Analysis of online ticketing in Taivwan Fullerton

94.1%
NO

435.9%

of population used
online-ticketing

THsR I 5/ 8%
e I 54 7%

Movie
Flight
Concert
Exhibition

Bus
Convenience stores offer

ticketing and payment
Services

Mini concert

Hotel & Resorts
Meal coupon
Drama

Sports
Amusement park
Booked but forgot

THSR / TRA the highest proportion

Source: [2017 TFBEBE IR S AFAE RS
VBEANOBEEEFA/IN) 2017.06




Market Trend: Comparison of online movie booking Fullerton
N Cross-strait

Online
Ticketing %

Gap Why?

Taiwan’s Cinema small size
Systematization/Digitization/Al
Insufficient invest

China Taiwan

48



Narket lrend: ez

strateqgy

45 cinemas

)iNg- Cinemas development Fullerton

Market share%

12%

Seeking to cooperate

Traditional-indepdent

26 cinemas

32%

Seeking to cooperate

Digitization in 3 years

36 Cooperated cinemas

Chain cinemas expand
locations in mid-south area /
second tier city

ezDing devotes B2B digitization service
to cinemas
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Operation Structure

Online Traffic
LINE - YAHOO! Telco ..

. ez

Match Payment/subsidy
APP downloads 1.8 M
Credit Card Viermbers 2 5 M
“lectronic payment '
Point

Membership operation

LIN
48

Fullerton

New technology application

Big Data 10T admission
fnart speaker

’ B2Bligitization'senice

Member/Social media management platform

—@ Al customer service



Channel Partner
Cooperative Banks

2 ,2 37mi|li0n

Effective Credit Cards issued

Q) TItiET & BEERT
_ Fubon Bank

@ FTusEis [D=Essh

OF . v LR % 7B 38 13

|:i rst Ban k UNION BANK OF TAIWAN

AN S5— /— Standard Chartered L
\J \4 ZEZS?E 1J BITIRTT N§

Fullerton

18%

Market share

IS amEs EHranratay

Q XERT @ & & 857

JihSun Bank D | #iFE8R1T
Q BEXER1T #h¥eEIE | Shin Kong Bank




Channel Partner

Teleservice

% DES(E

FAR EASTDNE>

i

e

e

Portal / News

YAHOO!

YO ans

APPs / Websites

SHopsAcKk

Fullerton

Life style

(&

0y
Paehs

sz /\



Operation Prospect Fullerton

Restaurant

Professional
Sports

€z @ i

Lifestyle entertainment OVerseas

_ platform
Experience

& Activities

Transportation
48
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Experience & Activities
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Niceday
Market Irend




—xperience & Activity Market Trend Fullerton

Special experiences fit
young generation’s
demand for social
media exposure.

Strong growth on parent-kid activities
demand; the parents are willing to invest
more on their children.

‘ i/\/f F\= > o |
More distinctive and well-designed
experiences (light aircraft, indoor skiing, etc.)
- on the market, And Life-style experiences are popular.

Significant growth on
mobile booking

48



Parent-kid Experience & Activities Market Trend Fullerton

R ll!.-l'lia oty o4 i Focus e ] E Parents are Wi”ing

;3 ﬂ?-?fl:?ﬁi.ﬁi.ﬁﬁﬂ! jﬂﬂﬁiﬁﬁ*ﬂ#ﬁ%ﬂ o to Spend mlore money
Parents want to have different . On parent-kid activities.
educational method for kids from ¢
the traditional textbook, so special

summer camps are getting popular.

1085048 " RS,  ME - B - BE Niceday has 100% growth
EREM I ##R ?

eI on summer camp sales and
0+ 080 A 0
R | BIE | R 7 15,2010 & xam 50% growth on per customer
A transaction.

BASE108RMRERARE - RTHENNETEEEEZMONNRRILER
ZH - REERENEEHNERENNEA0E THESE, - EMERTE

R EHRBR - WRBENRFRBRATRSTEAM (BB - 896 - TR - B3 TeChﬂO|Ogy fle d
(orograming education)

will be included in curriculum

guidelines from 2019.

STEAM related activities
are getting popular.

48
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Operation Structure



Fullerton

Search ' > o '

Ccustomer

(uality experiences & activities
Real time online booking

020

Online bookiNg




ﬂiceceag, Core Competency [ullerton

Web Platform

Data Analytics
Development J
North | Niceday Growth in 2018 (YTD):
experiences
Center ;
94 experiences East GMV growtn 30/0
52 experiences | 0
South Conversion rate growth 20%
96 eXperiences

ROAS growth 200%

Total ] ,072 experiences

48
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Operation Prospect



Fullerton

| F%sal ﬂme Professional team building
M online booking i
w Quality experience ' Online booking consultant S?WICB
& activities platform One-stop window
Prolfessmnal CO@suItlng
:xperience AN d CUS’[DI‘HBI’S Variety of experiences
ACliVity ECcosystem w
Content Marketing ECOSYSTEM Vendors
Original content \\//\?r?i?eojzba

Unique experience

Booki It
Digital marketing t Booking website

Time slot management

Vision: Be the favored experience platform in Asia

48



Development Strategy

Develop more
parent-kid activities and
STEAM related activities

Develop Quality Experience and
Activities:
Develop more distinctive ano

well-designed lite-style experience
and activities

48

Fullerton

Improve Platform User Experience:

Improve mobile user experience
and implement chatbot service

on the platform

Strengthen data analytics ahility-

Integrate the group resources
to increase data volume and
analysis abllity



Communication
Services




30

Marketing
Channel

Convenience
Stores

Bank

E-Commerce
channels

Website
APP

Media and
Advertising

Social Media

48

Susiness Model

o000 )

New Technology Integrated
For Online Auto Application

o000 )

SIM Card

Value Added
Services

PO

Marketing
Activities

o000 )

Fullerton

Consumers

SIM Card
Application

Data Recharge
Service

Voice Recharge
Service



Operation Prospect Fullerton

On-line Recharge Service

Affiliate Marketing .
4

consumers

E-Commerce

ey € Recharge

YW  Unline Auto - Eﬂ

11,000

Application

Instant Instant
Recharge Application

Convenient / Fast / Safe

Website / APP

48



Fullerton

Senetit

Improve
efficiency

Increase sales Friendly Ul

Improve user
experience

v

Digital connection

Lot . Digital application
protection .
& Recharge service

|

Process Diversified products

simplification Precision marketing

reduce costs

31/ 48



Channel Partner Fullerton

@ TR [P=nas Samss

% DB S EE R 1T
CTBC BANK

O z—w7 @B EEREST

First Bank HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH

LI ) FamiPore

{# F &% & Ub

E=tERy @ %82 _
Catha:'l.lnited Bank d B % ﬁE ‘f'.l'

ox

4
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Simple Mart
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N IMAGEMORE

Digital Image




Market Trend Fullerton

@
. Mainland China Market
® I Lots of copyright infringements
Cﬂnsumptlon mﬂdel © Resources Diversing 2 China to Adopt Stricter IPR
Changing (intellectual property rights)
' . Protection Regulation :

Rental fim— Physical Usage Demands Increasing P From Professional the Protection of the Right to
ental fiim ysica Image Stock . .
CD/DVD—- On-line I Newspaper Magazine TV Companies Communlcatg Works to the Public
Download... Marketing AD Book Outdoor over Information Networks (come

Board... 2 From Professional
Creators d C ight tected ement
2 Web Page Online AD E-book... OPYHGNLS protecied manag
J From Individual . , |
. . . , 4 Enterprise cooperation service
3 Social Media & the Micro business orogram

Platform (Weibo wechat FB
Line) Wemedia...



Operation Structure Fullerton

Home Brand Producing The World’s Leading Image Stock
Asian Creative Image Stock Companies

Oriental characters / Chinoiserie _
Medical / Health / Lifestyle Greater Ghina Tw / CN / HK
Asia JP / KR / SEA

Tech / Finance

Imagemore.com

Chinese Paintin - -
Concepts / CG.? PI’OfBSSIﬂﬂE“ creatIVB ESA/ Canada
Imagery Web 1IoRe
- o R .
Publishing ‘I Um“"ons Greater China Target Customers
Premium Creative Advertising
Low Budget Enterprises
Editorial Government / School
Publishing Companies / Media
Sound Effect Others

Motion



Operation Prospect Fullerton

Stock Photo Copyright Licensing Service

Stock photo Licensing Authorization Stock photo
Distribution Creators Licensing Cooperation
Co-branding Alliance

@
NIMAGEMORE

Related Business Opportunities

D Igltal I m age Studio Rental / Merchandise Licensing

Commercial Shooting / Cultural & Creative Products

Stock Licensing Published works / Stickers / Others

Copyright Management

Copyright Verification
Copyright Tracking
Copyright Protected Service




Channel Partner Fullerton

The world’s leading Image Stock Companies

Greater China Asia
\ g _ _
R E ﬁ«ﬁ@ amanaimages  Image
W _ |
QQOPINIMAGES  VIEW STOCK % mazins@  (Jaylessimages
% B MAKUNOUCH!

Aﬂo Mk XA
10PIC
CLASSIC VERSION

= hellorf.com

.




Channel Partner Fullerton

The world’s leading Image Stock Companies

US / Canada Europe

gettyimages blend SUPERSTOCK

&7 MONKEY BUSINESS FOTOSEARCH:®

r

- iImageprotect
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2018 H1 Summary of Performance

Income Statement 2018H1 %
Operating revenue 304,670 100.00%
Operating income (loss) (4,274) (1.40%)
Non-operating income and expenses 7,687  252%
Income before Income Tax 3,413 1.12%
Net Income 951 0.31%

EPS (after-tax) -

Balance Sheet June 30, 2018 %
Cash and cash equivalents 592,740 18.14%
Total current assets 1,082,285 33.12%

Non-current financial assets at fair
value through other comprehensive

Non-current available-for-sale
financial assets

1,953,299 59.78%

Total non-current assets 2,184,999 66.88%
Total Assets 3,267,284 100.00%
Total Liabilities 336,151 10.30%
Total Equity 2,931,133 89.70%

2017H1

359,520
(9,559)
86,200
76,641
71,436
0.61

December 31, 2017

628,780
1,165,506

1,695,256

1,930,086
3,095,592

124,002
2,971,590

Fullerton

Unit: NT$ thousand,except for EPS

%
100.00%
(2.66%)
23.98%
21.32%
19.87%

%

20.31%
37.65%

54.76%

62.35%
100.00%
4.01%
95.99%

YoY

(54,850)

5,285

(78,513)
(73,228)
(70,485)

June 30, 2017

689,384
1,290,610

1,744,224

1,983,534
3,274,144

343,305
2,930,839

YoY%

(15.26%)

55.29%

(91.08%)
(95.55%)
(98.67%)

%

21.06%
39.42%

53.27%

60.58%
100.00%
10.48%
89.52%



Dividend Policy

48

2.5

2.0

1.5

1.0

0.5

0.0

2013

2.01
2.30
9.11%

2014

2.01
2.31
8.78%

2013

1.98
2.10

8.35%

2016

2.02
2.00
8.50%

2017

1.72
1.80
7.40%

Fullerton

10.0% (Yield Rate)

8.0%
6.0%
4.0%
2.0%

0%

mam EPS

mmm DPS
Yield Rate (%)



Fullerton

THANK YOU!



